DINESHBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

Dear Sir,

То,	To,
BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.	Hemo Organic Limited, 8-A, Gulnar, Chinar - Gulnar Appt. V V Nagar Road Anand Gj 388001.
Security ID: HEMORGANIC Security Code:-524590	

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulation, 2011

With reference to the above subject, please find attached herewith Continual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 to disclose aggregate shareholding and voting rights for the financial year ended on March 31, 2018.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

Authorised Signatory Date: APRIL 10, 2018

Encl.: As Above

DINESHBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

ANNEXURE - 1

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Hemo Organic Limite	ed	
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):	N.A.		
a. Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holdin (including that in the form of shares, warrant convertible securities and any other instrumen that would entitle the holder to receiv shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	g s, nt re		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	PROMOTER: Dineshbhai Shanabha	i Patel	
	PERSON ACTING Sonalben Dineshbhai		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC
As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:		applicable	
a) Shares Dineshbhai Shanabhai Patel (Promoter)	5,36,940	15.49	15.49
Sonalben Dineshbhai Patelb) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)c) Warrants,	47,000	1.36	1.36
d) Convertible Securities Any other instrument that would entitle the	N.A N.A	N.A N.A	N.A N.A
holder to receive shares in the TC	N.A	N.A	N.A
Total	5,83,940	16.85	16.85

Yours Faithfully,

Authorised Signatory Date: APRIL 10, 2018

DINESHBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Hemo Organic Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquire	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Dineshbhai Shanabhai Patel	Promoter	AEQPP8294R
Person Acting in Concern:	1	
Sonalben Dineshbhai Patel	Promoter Group	ANLPP1069L

Yours Faithfully,

Authorised Signa tory Date: APRIL 10, 2018

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminate